Contact: Emily Hodgdon Ware-Butler Building Supply Phone: (336) 708-4637

Email: emilyh@warebutler.com

www.warebutler.com



\_\_\_\_\_

## PRESS RELEASE

Ware-Butler Building Supply Donates \$25,000 to Help Snow-Making Efforts in Greenville

The company donates to a Maine non-profit corporation to help revive historical ski area.

**February 2, 2022:** Ware-Butler Building Supply has donated \$25,000 to the Friends of the Mountain in Greenville. This donation has helped with the non-profit's snow-making efforts on the mountain, allowing recreational skiing to continue.

The Friends of the Mountain became a non-profit corporation with the goal of sharing the Squaw Mountain experience. Squaw is a community mountain for skiers to ride affordably, as well as learn how to ski, ride and race. The group is working together to embrace the history of the mountain and securing its future.

The mountain is located in Piscataquis County on the shores of Moosehead Lake. Squaw Mountain's lower mountain area is open for business.

You can learn more about the Friends of the Mountain here: <a href="http://skibigsquaw.com">http://skibigsquaw.com</a>

Ware-Butler Building Supply demonstrates a passion for giving back to the communities that have supported its business for more than 95 years. The company is proud to provide building supplies and financial contributions to a variety of Maine non-profit and educational organizations.

Ware-Butler Building Supply now has thirteen stores across the state of Maine. Visit <a href="https://www.warebutler.com">www.warebutler.com</a> for store hours and locations.

Ware-Butler Building Supply

Maine, Start to Finish